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ABOVE THIS TABLE FORSTD DIVISION USE ONtr

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant:_Rice Operating Co OGRID Number: 019174
Well Name: 0-34 APl._R0~a2 5y ding
Pool: San Andres Pool Code: 56,2/

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

-
1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] L)(L \ -\/ 75;_‘
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication ““‘-~-~..,\
DNSL D NS P(PROJECT AREA) D NS P(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[i]or[Il]
[1] Commingling — Storage —Measurement
[Iovc Ocmw Opc Opc Oois [Oowm
[ II'] Injection - Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
CIWrX [JPMX @SWD [JIPl  [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.l Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.m Application requires published notice Content
D.m Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. [J Nofification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. m Surface owner

G.m] For alt of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No noftice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

06-29-2018
Hayden Holub Date

Print or Type Name
575-393-9174

Phone Number

IM ,/ hholub@riceswd.com

Signatur, e-mail Address




STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

L PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X _Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? Yes No

IL OPERATOR: Rice Operating Co.

ADDRESS: 112 W Taylor Hobbs, Nm 88240

CONTACT PARTY: Hayden Holub PHONE: 575-393-9174

II.  WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.

Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV.  Is this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VL. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such
data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a schematic
of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VIL.  Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

*VIII.  Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and depth.
Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total
dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to
be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX.  Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XIL.  Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering data
and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground sources of
drinking water.

XIII.  Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: Ihereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

NAME: Hayden Holub |, / TITLE:___ Field Foreman

SIGNATURE: o Z [I- DATE: 06-29-2018

E-MAIL ADDRESS: hholub@riceswd.com .

* If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.

Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

III. WELL DATA

A

XIV.

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and
schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet” rather than submitting the data for each well.

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well.
Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the
surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St.
Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.



I Disposal

i Operator: Rice Operating Co. Address: 112 W Taylor, Hobbs, Nm 88240
Contact Party: Hayden Holub Phone: 575-393-9174

M. Attached

Iv. No

V. Attached

VL. No wells penetrate inj. interval within .5 mi AoR

VIIL.

15-30K BBLS/day

Closed

0-1500 psi or the max allowed by the OCD

All fluid is produced water

No known disposal zone formation water available within the one mile of the proposed swd
well. Attached is analysis of closest known formation water location approx. 4.88 mi SE of swd
well. The Rice Operating SWD well M-33, located approx. 1.65 mi due west in ul-M - Sec 33 -
20S — 37E, has been disposing millions of barrels of produced water into the San Andres
formation per year since the early 1960s without problems.

ke wnN R

VIIl.  Attached / San Andres / 1231’ / 4001’-5232’

Monument Draw ground water estimated to be no deeper than 300’ (no known wells within 1
mi radius of proposed well.

No known sources of drinking water underlying the injection zone

IX. Acidize w/ 5,000 gal HCL 15% NEFE as needed

X. New Drill
Xl No known water wells within 1 mile radius of proposed well
XII. I, Hayden Holub, have examined all available geologic and engineering data and find no

evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zones and any
underground source of drinking water pertaining to this well.

X, Attached

XIv. Name: Hayden Hol Title: Field Foreman

Signature: /L% Date: 06-30-2018
Email: hhol riceswd.com



DISTRICT 1 Form C-102
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DISTRICT II ) Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
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DISTRICT III OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

phone (609 S84l Fus (S0 sSe-siro Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

DISTRICT IV
Phone (508) 476-5460 Pes: (3087 4re-agte "0 O AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
0-34 SWD
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
L
RICE OPERATING COMPANY 3512
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 34 20 S | 37 E 405 SOUTH 1620 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

N.: 560746.6
E. 8811481 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

i I 1

I I I (NADE3) I hereby certify that the information

| | contained herein is true and complete to

| the best of my knowledge and bdeliaf, and that
I | this organization either owns a worln‘ng

| Z:fl:“t or unlEAsed mmeral tnterest z.;n the
| | | location or has a nght to drill this well at
| | | this location pursuant to a coniract with an

ouner of such a mmera.l or workmg interest
or to a vol
commdsory poolmg order hcretofnrc mtercd by

the division.
+

Signature Date

Printed Name

Email Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual surveys made by me or wunder my
supervison and that the same is true and
correct to the 3y belief,

27,
Date e ME
L= X/

A :
Signafyre
Profdgsiofal furveyor

\\4

Lot - N 32,523311°
Long — W 103.235913°

| : |
| N 555853.1 |
I | NMSPCE_E 879587.2 | Certific, k-' s 7977
l | (NAD-83)
|
| S -

l | . ! 1620 o 500’ 1000  1500° 2000
| N.: 555440.9 8 | N,‘: 555459.6 =i k

E.: B78567.7 < E: 8812119 SCALE: 1” = 1000
{ as3) | \ (NADS3) WO Num.: 33848




Top Anhydrite @ 1225'

Bottom Salt @ 2532

Top Yates @ 2635

Top San Andres @ 4001'

Inj. Int. Top @ 4200'
Perfs to 5100

San Andres

Rice Operating Co.
DRILLING FOR INJECTION SWD 0-34
UL O SEC 34 T20S R37E
405' FSL 1620' FEL

17 1/2" hole @1300'
13 3/8' casing @1300'
Cmt w/ 850 sks

CMT CIRC TO SURFACE

12 1/4" hole @ 5100’
9 5/8" casing @ 5100’
Cmt w/ 3300 sks

CMT CIRC TO SURFACE

Duoline or IPC I
5 1/2" tubing w/ Weatherford
Casing Packer set @ 4195'|
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0—-34 SWD
Located 405" FSL and 1620 FEL
Section 34, Township 20 South, Range 37 East,
N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

i °.<-3 vBox_ ;/;o R g i BT
1120 N. West County Rd. o RIGE
4 . 9 9 B |
surve (575 3057575 < ofties || Sacer e ‘ OPERATING
ys (575) 392-2206 - Fox  |[Trrroy : COMPANY

focused on ex enancs
1l

ba sinsurve




Submit To Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 copies

Fee Lease - 5 copies

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District I1

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Qil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM

87505

Form C-105
Revised June 10, 2003

WELL API NO.
30-025-37146
5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE FEE [
State Oil & Gas Lease No.B1 1349

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

ta. Type of Well:

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

OILWELLX GASWELL [0 DRY [0 OTHER STATE 10
b. Type of Completion:
NEW (Xl WORK [J] DEEPEN [0 PLUG [0 DIFF.
WELL OVER BACK RESVR.[] OTHER
2. Name of Operator 8. Well No.
LEWIS B. BURLESON, INC. 4
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. BOX 2479 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 HARE (SAN ANDRES) EAST
4. Well Location
Unit Letter D . 467 Feet FromThe N Line and 467 Feet From The w Line
Section 10 Township 218 Range _ 37E NMPM LEA County
10. Date Spudded | 11. Date T.D. Reached 12. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 13. Elevations (DF& RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Elev. Casinghead
05/25/2005 06/05/2005 10/01/2005 3469 GR
15. Total Depth 16. Plug Back T.D. 17. If Multiple Compl. How Many 18. Intervals  Rotary Tools Cable Tools
Zones? Drilled By
5510 Hiz¢ CAP STAR X
19. Prodpcing Interval(s), of this com legiqp - Top, 20. Was Directional Survey Made
HOTHAME CLSANANDREW L), Sy By | ¥ES o
21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run "22. Was Well Cored 20 g e
GRN g o
23. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)'.5 - o
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECGRD _ AMOUNT PULL@\
8-5/8 244 1284 12-1/4 595 C ! o K =g M
5-1/2 15.5% 5510 7-7/8 785C = “afg ce B N
\\ t.gn Pt =5 t’.\.’ /
\EL - Q/
~ Qe 4 (b/
24. LINER RECORD 25. TUBING RECORD: 562
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT [ SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET | "PACKER SET
2-3/8 4150
26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.
4011-4113 21 HOLES DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
4011-4113 10,000 GAL ACID
28 PRODUCTION
Date First Production Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shut-in)
10/01/2005 PUMPING 2-1/2X2X16 RHBC PROD
Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prod'n F_or Qil - Bbl Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. Gas - Oil Ratio
10/01/2005 | 24 Testberiod | 49 40 285 4000:1
Flow Tubing Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Qil - Bbl. i Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. Oil Gravity - API - (Corr.)
Press. Hour Rate
N/A 65 10 ‘ 40 ' 285 32
29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) ) Test Witnessed By
SOLD STEVEN L. BURLESON
30. List Attachments
311 hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of {hi rue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
. W :
Signature Name STEVEN L. BURLESONTitle VICE-PRESIDENT Date 10/20/2005
E-mail Address GEOTTECH@PRODIGY.NET




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

June 26, 2018

HAYDEN HOLUB

Rice Operating Company
112 W. Taylor

Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: 0-34 SWD WELL

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 06/20/18 15:20.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-17-10. Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a
complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for:

Method SM 9223-B Total Coliform and E. coli (Colilert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOCs and Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 10




CARDINAL
— L— a b = rato res PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Rice Operating Company Project: 0-34 SWD WELL Reported:
112 W. Taylor Project Number: SEC. 34, T20S, R37E 26-Jun-18 11:00
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: HAYDEN HOLUB

Fax To: (575) 397-1471

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
SAN ANDRES FORMATION WATER ~ HB801687-01 Wastewater 19-Jun-18 17:30 20-Jun-18 15:20
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liabiity and Damages. Cardinal's liabilty and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shail be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. Al claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writng and received by Cardinal within thirty (30} days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether s
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Resuits relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in fuit with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

éé’/z‘g T R e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page20f 10




CARDINAL
8 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Rice Operating Company Project: O-34 SWD WELL Reported:
112 W. Taylor Project Number: SEC. 34, T20S, R37E 26-Jun-18 11:00
Hobbs NM, 88240 Project Manager: HAYDEN HOLUB

Fax To: (575) 397-1471

SAN ANDRES FORMATION WATER
H801687-01 (Wastewater)

Reporting .
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

AlKkalinity, Bicarbonate 2760 5.00 mg/L 1 8061805 AC 22-Jun-18 310.1
Alkalinity, Carbonate <1.00 1.00 mg/L I 8061805 AC 22-Jun-18 310.1
Chloride* 9200 4.00 mg/L 1 8062006 AC 21-Jun-18 4500-Cl1-B
Conductivity* 26900 1.00 uS/ecm 1 8062108 AC 21-Jun-18 120.1
pH* 7.96 0.100 pH Units 1 8062108 AC 21-Jun-18 150.1
Resistivity 0.372 Ohms/m 1 8062108 AC 21-Jun-18 120.1
Specific Gravity @ 60° F 1.012 0.000 [blank] 1 8062110 AC 22-Jun-18 SM 2710F
Sulfate* 55.0 25.0 mg/L 2.5 8062112 AC 22-Jun-18 375.4
w f « §T700:% 5.00 mg/L 1 8062115 AC 25-Jun-18 160.1
Alkalinity, Total* 2270 4.00 mg/L 1 8061805 AC 22-Jun-18 310.1

Green Analytical Laboratories

Total Recoverable Metals by ICP (E200.7)

Barium* 4.91 2.50 mg/L 50 B806183 JDA 22-Jun-18 EPA200.7
Calcium* 561 5.00 mg/L 50 B806183 IDA 22-Jun-18 EPA200.7
Iron* <2.50 2.50 mg/L 50 B806183 IDA 22-Jun-18 EPA200.7
Magnesium* 260 5.00 mg/L 50 B806183 JIDA 22-Jun-18 EPA200.7
Potassium* 271 50.0 my/L 50 B806183 IDA 22-Jun-18 EPA200.7
Sodium* 4950 50.0 mg/L 50 B806183 IDA 22-Jun-18 EPA200.7
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be fimited to the amount paid by dlient for analyses. Al claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shali be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether sur
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinai Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3of10 |




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Rice Operating Company
112 W. Taylor
Hobbs NM, 88240

Project:

Project Number:
Project Manager:

Fax To:

0-34 SWD WELL
SEC. 34, T20S, R37E
HAYDEN HOLUB
(575) 397-1471

Reported:
26-Jun-18 11:00

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8061805 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (8061805-BLK1) Prepared: 18-Jun-18 Analyzed: 19-Jun-18
Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 1.00 mg/L
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 10.0 5.00 mg/L
Alkalinity, Total 8.00 4.00 mg/L
LCS (8061805-BS1) Prepared: 18-Jun-18 Analyzed: 19-Jun-18 B
Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 2.50 mg/L 80-120
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 318 12.5 mg/L 80-120
Alkalinity, Total 260 10.0 mg/L 250 104 80-120
LCS Dup (8061805-BSD1) Prepared: 18-Jun-18 Analyzed: 19-Jun-18
Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 2.50 mg/L 80-120 20
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 318 12.5 mg/L 80-120 0.00 20
Alkalinity, Total 260 10.0 mg/L 250 104 80-120 0.00 20
Batch 8062006 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (8062006-BLK1) - Prepared: 20-Jun-18 Analyzed: 21-Jun-18
Chloride ND 4.00 mg/L
LCS (8062006-BS1) Prepared: 20-Jun-18 Analyzed: 21-Jun-18
Chloride 100 4.00 mg/L 100 100 80-120
LCS Dup (8062006-BSD1) ) Prepared: 20-Jun-18 Analyzed: 21-Jun-18
Chloride 100 4.00 mg/L 100 100 80-120 0.00 20
Batch 8062108 - General Prep - Wet Chem
LCS (8062108-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Jun-18
Conductivity 97300 uS/cm 100000 973 80-120
pH 7.09 pH Units 7.00 101 90-110

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aRer completion of the applicable service.

Liability and Damages. Cardinal's flabilty and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be fimited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage

*=Accredited Analyte

All claims, induding those for negligence ar

including, without limitation, business interruptions, foss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether s
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

cﬁ,&g Ty N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page4of10




CARDINAL
Laboratories

7

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Project:
Project Number:
Project Manager:
Fax To:

Rice Operating Company
112 W. Taylor
Hobbs NM, 88240

Reported:
26-Jun-18 11:00

0-34 SWD WELL
SEC. 34, T20S, R37E
HAYDEN HOLUB
(575) 397-1471

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8062108 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Duplicate (8062108-DUP1) Source: H801687-01 Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Jun-18 B -
pH 8.00 0.100  pH Units 7.96 0.501 20
Conductivity 26800 1.00 uS/cm 26900 0.298 20
Resistivity 0.373 Ohms/m 0.372 0.298 20
Batch 8062110 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Duplicate (8062110-DUP1) Source: H801687-01 Prepared: 21-Jun-18 Analyzed: 22-Jun-18
Specific Gravity @ 60° F 1.011 0.000  [blank] 1.012 0.131 20
Batch 8062112 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (8062112-BLK1) Prepared: 21-Jun-18 Analyzed: 22-Jun-18 L
Sulfate ND 10.0 mg/L
LCS (8062112-BS1) Prepared: 21-Jun-18 Analyzed: 22-Jun-18
Sulfate 19.0 10.0 mg/L 20.0 95.2 80-120
LCS Dup (8062112-BSD1) Prepared: 21-Jun-18 Analyzed: 22-Jun-18
Sulfate 194 10.0 mg/L 20.0 97.2 80-120 213 20
Batch 8062115 - Filtration
Blank (8062115-BLK1) Prepared: 20-Jun-18 Analyzed: 21-Jun-18 B
TDS ND 5.00 mg/L

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.

Cardinal’s liability and dlient's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dlient for analyses.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence at
In no event shall Cardinal be llable for incidental or consequential damage

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether su
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

4.44(,%/ Ty R e
i

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page5of 10




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Rice Operating Company
112 W. Taylor
Hobbs NM, 88240

Project:
Project Number:
Project Manager:
Fax To:

0-34 SWD WELL
SEC. 34, T20S, R37E
HAYDEN HOLUB
(575) 397-1471

Reported:
26-Jun-18 11:00

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8062115 - Filtration
LCS (8062115-BS1) Prepared: 20-Jun-18 Analyzed: 21-Jun-18
TDS 456 5.00 mg/L 527 86.5 80-120
Duplicate (8062115-DUP1) Source: H801667-03 Prepared: 20-Jun-18 Analyzed: 21-Jun-18
946 0.849 20

TDS

938 5.00 mg/L

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NQTE: Liabiity and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client'’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dlient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether s
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

CE ey e PN e

*=Accredited Analyte

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Al claims, including those for negligence ar
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidentat or consequential damage

| Page6of10




CARDINAL
¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Rice Operating Company

112 W. Taylor
Hobbs NM, 88240

Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:
Fax To:

0-34 SWD WELL
SEC. 34, T20S, R37E
HAYDEN HOLUB
(575) 397-1471

26-Jun-18 11:00

Reported:

Total Recoverable Metals by ICP (E200.7) - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B806183 - Total Rec. 200.7/200.8/200.2
Blank (B806183-BLK1) Prepared: 21-Jun-18 Analyzed: 22-Jun-18
Iron ND 0.050 mg/L
Barium ND 0.050 mg/L
Potassium ND 1.00 mg/L
Magnesium ND 0.100 mg/L
Calcium ND 0.100 mg/L
Sodium ND 1.00 mg/L
LCS (B806183-BS1) Prepared: 21-Jun-18 Analyzed: 22-Jun-18
Sodium 322 1.00 mg/L 324 99.2 85-115
Potassium 7.83 1.00 mg/L 8.00 97.8 85-115
Magnesium 19.1 0.100 mg/L 20.0 95.6 85-115
Iron 3.81 0.050 mg/L 4.00 952 85-115
Calcium 3.83 0.100 mg/L 4.00 95.7 85-115
Barium 201 0.050 mg/L 2.00 100 85-115
LCS Dup (B806183-BSD1) Prepared: 21-Jun-18 Analyzed: 22-Jun-18
Magnesium 19.4 0.100 mg/L 20.0 96.8 85-115 1.30 20
Barium 2.02 0.050 mg/L 2.00 101 85-115 0.698 20
Potassium 7.85 1.00 mg/L 8.00 98.2 85-115 0.354 20
Calcium 3.89 0.100 mg/L 4.00 97.1 85-115 1.50 20
Sodium 323 1.00 mg/L 324 99.7 85-115 0.493 20
Iron 3.82 0.050 mg/L 4.00 95.6 85-115 0.400 20

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received Dy Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service.
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or reiated to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sw

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Resuits relate only to the samples identified above. This report shail not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

-~y

Cardinal's liabilty and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for anaiyses.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

All claims, including those for negligence ar
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage

| Page70f10




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

*x Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
kK Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liabiity and Damages. Cardinals liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tor, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without fimitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dlient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether su
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons oF otherwise. Results relate only to the sampies identified above. This report shail not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Dy PN e e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page8of 10




CARDINAL LABORATORIES
SCALE INDEX WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

Company RICE OPERATING COMPANY Date Sampled : 06/19/18
Lease Name : 0O-34 SWD WELL Company Rep. : HAYDEN HOLUB
Well Number : SAN ANDRES FORMATION WATER (H801687-01)
Location SEC 34, T20S, R37E
ANALYSIS
1. pH 7.96
2. Specific Gravity @ 60/60 F. 1.0120
3. CaCO3 Saturation Index @ 80 F. +1.142 'Calcium Carbonate Scale Possible'
@ 140 F. +2.012 'Calcium Carbonate Scale Possible'
Dissolved Gasses
4. Hydrogen Sulfide ND PPM
5. Carbon Dioxide ND PPM
6. Dissolved Oxygen ND PPM
Cations [ EqQ.Wt = MEQ/L
7. Calcium (Ca++) 561.00 / 201 = 27.91
8. Magnesium (Mg++) 260.00 / 122 = 21.31
9. Sodium (Na+) 4950 / 230 = 256.23
10. Barium (Ba++) 4910 / 68.7 = 0.07
Anions
11. Hydroxyl (OH-) 0 / 170 = 0.00
12. Carbonate (CO3=) 0 / 300 = 0.00
13. Bicarbonate (HCO3-) 2,760 / 61.1 = 4517
14. Sulfate (SO4=) 55 |/ 488 = 1.13
15. Chloride (Cl-) 9,200 / 355 = 259.15
Other
16. Total Iron (Fe) 0.000 / 182 = 0.00
17. Total Dissolved Solids A0
18. Total Hardness As CaCO3 2,471.0
19. Calcium Sulfate Solubility @ 90 F. 2,821
20. Resistivity (Measured) 0.372 Ohm/Meters @ 77 Degrees (F)
Logarithmic Water Pattern PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION
8 . . COMPOUND Eq. Wt. X MEQ/L = mg/L
5 £ 2 3 Ca(HCO3)2 81.04 X 2791 = 2,262
.00 ' CaS04 68.07 X 0.00 = 0
1090 CaClI2 55.50 X 0.00 = 0
100 Mg(HCO3)2 73.17 X 1726 = 1,263
1 MgS0O4 60.19 X 0.00 = 0
! MgCI2 4762 X 405 = 193
! -~ NaHCO3 84.00 X 0.00 = 0
10 NaSO4 71.03 X 113 = 80
1 NaCl 5846 X 25510 = 14,913

1,000

10,000

Na
Ca
Mg
Fe

ND = Not Determined

| Page 100f10 |




|_otjoeabeq |

CARDINAL USH!!
| aboratories

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX Amqmv 393-2476

Company Name: (3 {,p Qﬁmn» Cow pary . BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
_u_.o_mn» Em:mmm_, 1 oy kms ION. P.O. #:
Address: _ L L. A\«.\\m.\ Company: Jﬂ/m
City: PQ bbg state: N+ Zip: &wm\{mv JAttn: nh“ i
Phone#: 574-2937 4174 Fax# £ 15- 353~ Y7 |address: <
Project #: ) Project Owner: City: ) 4
Project Name: €&~ Jvr\ S e/ ~ |state: zip: L
Project Location: %“n.\ Y i_\ ze s ﬁ Udm ~ Jphone# Lm
Sampler Name: t.\éL?) 10?5 Fax #: =
FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX IPRESERV]  SAMPLING
el |, <
mVI (723 m © i k
oA 1 | b2
Lab I.D. Sample 1.D. glzl5ls 1, |98 .. g9
als|Z2 @) R § 8
212135 858 S I
c|2|% £33 2/5|2 85| vate  Tme

Hsples7]
! tha 173

<

an Andees R | I
ﬂir&.r‘c.; WA 11tv. 1.1 ;
30-0X5-37/ Y AR B

i

PLEASE NOTE: Liatukty and Damages Catdinal's habilty and chent's exclusive remedy 1or any clasm arsing whiether based in contract of 101, shall be hmited ta the amount pad by the chent for the
analyses. All clamms including those lor negigence and ..=< olher cause whatsoever shall be deemed waved uniess made in wiling and recerved by Carainal withun 30 days ater completon of the applicatie
sefvice  in no event shall Cardinail be hable for withdut . business loss Of use. or KIss of profts meurred Dy chent, its subsidiares,
affilates or successors ansing gut of or reiatedla the :o::m:on of services :m-m::no ny Cardinal, reaardiess of whether Such claim ¢ based n any of the above stated reasons or gtherwise

Relinquished By; at 7 D \@xm ived By: Phone Result: U Yes U No  AddlPhone #:
p \ % Fax Result: OYes O No AddiFax#:

Ti REMARKS:

Relinquished By: Date: eived By: m‘s«.} resul U
-

Time: 77L¢T oI Ce w(CL F{e2

Delivered By: (Circle One | Sample Condition |  CHEGKED BY: X . . od (oM
Y ) @U | @ b ool __mm\o« | Seuibs @ ricebwd

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: VL O VAU D hw

1 Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (575) 393-2326



" BOORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SFECIAL -

If drill-stem or ather special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit ieporton-epamnhnnd attech hereto

- ‘TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from ° feet w....l‘..l.'.l.g_g__.........!eel, and from. feet to. feet.
Cable tools were used from feet to. feet, and from feet to. feet
PRODUCTION
Put to Producing ¥A 19,
OIL WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was. barrels of liquid of which Yo was
was oil; % was % water; and % was sedi APl
Gravity.
GAS WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was. M,CF. plus barrels of
liquid Hyd bon. Shut in Pr 1be.

Length of Time Shut in.

PLEASE INDIOATE BELOW FORMATION TOPS (IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE):

Southeastern Now Maxico Northwestorn New Mexioo

T. Anhy.. ) T. D 8433 T. Ojo Alamo

T. Salt T. Silurian _— "T. Kirtland-Fruitland.............ocensmerereesorere

B. Sal. : T. uomy-..._“._]l.g,ﬂﬂ‘ " T. *Farming

: ;r.:«m.:n"_zgg?_m ............. . : :::::....."...,.i .:?g . : Fietured i

R T M L

T. Queen. 4 T. B B ; T. Point L

T. Grayburg.....3sT26 T. Gr. Wash T. M

T. Saa And T. Grani T. Dakota

- T. Glori 5.248 r. Melfoamp 7806 T M

T. Drintard . 1. Pusselman 972% T. Pemn

T. Tubbe..... 02823 1 NKeKee Pay 10, VR

T. Abo 7,042 T., T.

T. Penn :I' T.

T. Mis T. . T.

FORMATION RECORD
From To T::%:::' Formation From To Til;icyk:;a Formation
0 (1280 1280 | Surfuce sds. & red
a&e 9840| 100! Bolo. & chert
1280 (1400 | 120 | Anmhy. L0250 410 | DPele.
1400 % lig Salt 0250 lazg 300 | lime & chert
:238 Anhy, ggz L ag Lime, shale & sand
2850 gg , sand, dele. 11000 sand
2850 gzg 5 dolo, » tr. sand 11000 11050! 50| shale, lime & sand
i R R TAS
: 'y e 5 - o
?43 5320 | 80 |sand & dolo /4P//,ﬁ& IOC-OR5= 20379

gzﬁo 330 |delo
2%22 ;g ‘l:il: & dolo , ,
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ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED

" b

and record’ of the well and all work done on it so far

1 hereby swear or affirh that the infi ' given

as can be d ined from

Narch 18, 1964

Company or Operiwr“cunti.mnmoucam

Name

(Date}

Address.. BOX_460, Hodbs, N, M.
Position o Tme.....!M...!!!P‘l"i_lOP ~




General: This form is design

.

| INSTRUCTIONS

.

ed for submitting a complete and correct well completion n,muonn and log on pm_ types of lands and leases to either a m.maa::. agency or a State agency,

or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary speclal instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be
submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, elther are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal
and/or State office. See instructions on items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions.
If not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drlilers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), forma-
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments

-- should be listed on this form, see item 35.
féem 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, 1

or Federal office for specific instructions.
Item 18: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not ot

ocations on .m.oao.—.n~,o_.,~.=&w= land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State

herwise E.HSB -for depth measurements given in other spaces on me ne_.l and in any attachments.

Items 22 and 24: If this well Is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 22, and in item 24 show the producinz
.interval, or intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interval reported in item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identitied,

for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertineant to such interval.

Htem 29: “Sacks Cement”: Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool.

“Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced.

s,

(See instruction for i

s

tems 22 mun 24 above.)

“ 87. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES:
. ‘.. - SHOW ALL IMPORTANT ZONES OF POROSITY AND CONTENTS
DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUSHION USED, TIME TOOL OPEN, FLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESSURES,

AND BECOVERIES

'THEREOF ; CORED INTLRVALS ; AND ALL DRILL-STEM TESTS, INCLUDINO

38.

GEOLOGIC MARKERS

TOP

- TOP

. .. i DESCRIPTION,

CONTENTS, ETC.

e ~ FORMATION

' MEAS. DEPTH

TRUE VERT. DEPTH

2635
288
337
3497
3610
L LU
5232
§772
6/ 0%

871233

- L u

P it
)
24
e
A




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
June 15, 2018

and ending with the issue dated
June 15, 2018.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
15th day of June 2018.

Geage Bk

Business Manager

OFFICIAL SEAL
GUSSIE BLACK

Notary Public
Stata of New Mexij}o

. -
i Expires

otk

R D e A 3R VR L

S v : R L
This newspaper is duly. qualified to publ
legal notices or advertisements within the

meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of

1937 and payment of fees for said

LEGAL NOTICE
June 15, 2018

Public Notice for State 0-34
SWD (API--) Rice Operating
Company, 122 West Taylor,
Hobbs, NM 88240 {575)
393-9174 Contact Party:
Hayden Holub {575)393-
8174, The intended purpose
of this injection well is for
disposal of produced water
associated with oil and gas
production” activities. This
well.is a permitted disposal
well into the San Andres
formation. This application is
made to utilize the well for
commercial use. The
location of the well is 440
feet from the South Line and
1580 feet from the East Line
of Section 34, Township
208, Range 37E, which is in
the SW/4'0f the SE/4 of the
aformentioned section. The
formation name is the San
Andres; injection intervals to
be between a depth. of
4,200"to 5,100"; a maximum
injection rate of 30,000
barreis per day with
maximum; pressure of 1000
PSI. interested parties must
file objections or request a
hearing  with ‘the Oii
conservation Division, 1220
South St. Francis Dr., Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505,
within 15 days; by Friday the
29th of June.

#32926

01104367

ish

BEGIE BONDS

RICE OPERATING COMPANY

112 WEST TAYLOR
HOBBS, NM 88240

00213449



SURFACE OWNER, GRAZING LESSEE, LEASE OWNER,

Surface Owner of Well Site

State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
Attention: Faith Crosby

PO Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Operators of Record

Chevron USA Inc.
Attention: Linda McMurry
6301 Deauville Blvd.
Midland, TX 79706

Qil & Gas Lessees of Record

Chevron USA, Inc.
Attention: Linda McMurry
6301 Deauville Bivd.
Midland, TX 79706

Oxy USA WTP LP

Attention: Keliey Montgomery
PO Box 4294

Houston, TX 77210

Apache Corporation
Attention: Reesa Fisher
303 Veterans Airpark Ln.
Ste. #1000

Midiand, TX 79705

XTO Energy, Inc.
Attention: DeeAnn Kemp
6401 Holiday Hill Rd., #5
Midland, TX 79707

AND OFFSET OPERATORS

0-34 SWD

405’ FSL AND 1620’ FEL, SEC. 34, T20S, R37E

LEA COUNTY, NM

Grazing Lessee of Well Site

Lease #G0-2365-0102
Millard Deck Estate

Attention: Terry Richie

Southwest Bank
4800 E. 42M St.

Odessa, TX 79762

Special Energy Corp.
Attention: Gary Bond
PO Drawer 369
Stillwater, OK 74076

Occidental Permian, Ltd.
Attention: Kelley Montgomery
PO Box 4294

Houston, TX 77210

Magnum Hunter Production/
Occidental Permian Ltd.

600 N Marienfeld St., Ste. #600
Midland, TX 79701

Apache Corporation
Attention: Travis Carnes
2350 W. Marland St.
Hobbs, NM 88240

Zachary Oil Operating Co.
PO Box 1969
Eunice, NM 88231

Burgundy Oil & Gas of NM, Inc.
Attention: Ben Taylor

400 W. Texas, Suite 1003
Midland, TX 79701

EOG Resources, Inc.
Attention: Stan Wagner
PO Box 2267

Midland, TX 79702

Leaco NM Expl. & Prod., LLC
Attention: Peggy Clark
2000 Post Oak Blvd., #100
Houston, TX 77056

John H. Hendrix Corporation
Attention: Carolyn Haynes
PO Box 3040

Midland, TX 79702



RICE Operating Company

112 West Taylor ® Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 ¢ Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

Apache Corporation

Attention: Reesa Fisher

303 Veterans Airpark Ln., Ste. #1000
Midland, TX 79705

RE:  0-34SWD
U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E
405’ FSL and 1620 FEL
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

?ULE DHHD oooo 1950 194949

C .

' U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

#
4 } 5 =
Certifigd Mail F:
$ g %’
Eygé}efvices & Fees (check box, aod M
eturn Receipt {hardcopy) $ .
[ Retum Receipt {slectronic} $ o Postmark
I Cortified Mail Restricted Delfivery $ ____ Hers

[ Aduit Signature Required $
{JJ Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postzfi y%
Tot: T:s? an j d / / % ﬂ
(LA E CL (LU0l
.< L. gw/ s

......... ,//

- See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 380G, April: 2015 PSN.7530-02-:000-9047

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Qil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.
Y
ThankYou, /| J /
: /

Hayden Holub 7/
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RICGE Operating Company
112 West Taylor * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 ¢ Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

Apache Corporation
Attention: Travis Carnes
2350 W. Marland St.
Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: 0-34SWD

U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E

405’ FSL and 1620’ FEL
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

- U.S. Postal Service™
' CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

W.usps.com®.

o

[JAdutt Signaturs Jlestricted Delivery $

Domestic Mait Only
For delivery information, visit our website at ww,
Cod- .
Extra Sérvices & Fees jcheck box, ada 80 ks to)
] Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ m
[J Aeturn Receipt (slectronic) 3 -
[ Certified Maif Restrictad Delivery  $
[ ] Aduit Signature Required $

Postage
s /54

;—T:]

Postmark
Here

Total Postage and Fogs
s 5.0 2/

?0LL 0340 QOO0 1950 2007

in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any

objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.

Thank You, / f

v';' i
! i
: H
S
|

4

4

Hayden Holub  /
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company

]



RICE Operating Company

112 West Taylor * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 ¢ Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

Burgundy Oil & Gas of NM, Inc.

Attention: Ben Taylor
400 W. Texas, Suite #1003
Midland, TX 79701

RE: 0O-34SWD

U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E

405’ FSL and 1620’ FEL
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

?Dll: UBLH.'] gooo 1450 1937

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery mformatnon visit our website at www. usps com@.
SN RS 3 3 9
Certified Mail Fee
$ / -
Extr rvices & Fees (check box, add fee 394p; j
eturn Receipt {hardcopy) $
] Return Receipt {glectronic) $ _ Postmark
C i il Restricted Delivery  § e Hera
{J Adutt Signature Required

7] Adutt Signature Restricted Defivery $
Post:

$ .
Total Postage and Fees

J%@y g Zéa 77 ,Mm

‘. ZIP'4"

PS Form 3800, Aprn 2015 PSN. 7530-02 000-5047

See Heverse for Instructions

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Qil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Qil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.

Thank You, I 7

Hayden Holub
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RICE Operating Company

112 West Taylor ¢ Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 ¢ Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

Chevron USA, Inc.
Attention: Linda McMurry

6301 Deauvilie Blvd.
Midland, TX 79706

RE: 0-34 SWD
U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E

405’ FSL and 1620’ FEL
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

?D].E: 0340 0DOOO 1950 1913

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

&1 " I TN

[ 2

For delivery information, visit our websne at www.usps. com“"

§ B \ } -

Certified Mail

6")

S {,

Egira S u:esE Fees (check box, add b
im Raceipt (hardcopy)
Return Receipt (electronic) $
———

[ Certified Mall Restricted Deilvery  §
] Adutt Signature Required $
] Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery $

Post
s 5

Postmark
Here

Tofal Postage andfees

Box No,

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-6047

/4,74///6 5[) A

See Reverse for Instructions:

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.

Thank You, / ,

Hayden Holub  /
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RIGE Operating Company

112 West Taylor ® Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 * Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

EOG Resources, Inc.
Attention: Stan Wagner
PO Box 2267

Midland, TX 79702

RE:  0-34SwWD
U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E
405’ FSLand 1620 FEL
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

701k 0340 0000 1950 195k

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at www. usps.com®,
o 0 ol el T Y 208 A% g
B S b it B F S g A )
Ce‘rt?j Majf Fogee
s 296 L
Txtra Seryi Fees (check box, add )
fleturn Receipt (hardcopy) $ .
"] Return Receipt {siectronic) $__ . Postmark
T Certified Mail R d Delivery 3 Here
7] Adult Signature Required 3

[T} Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage

s /- 5
Td?ostage ajld Fees
$ . ﬂ )
Sont Ty é?'

éi%f A Y S A
IdZ.

| PS Form 3800, April 2075 PSN 7580-02-000-9047

P
3

See Reverse for Instructions

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.

Thank You,

Hayden Holub
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RICE Operating Company

112 West Taylor * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 * Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

- U.S. Postal Service"‘
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Maijl Only

2019

John H. Hendrix Corporation
Attention: Carolyn Haynes
PO Box 3040

Midland, TX 79702

»L ; i ;
® i mRscalptv(hardcopy)

- 3 90 283040
Retun Ry ot {electronic) 3o /
ted Mail Restricted Delivery §
Adutt Signature Requireq E

[J Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage

Postmark
Herg

RE:  0-34SWD
U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E

405’ FSL and 1620’ FEL
Lea County, NM

701k 0340 ooop 19sg

To Whom it May Concern:

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Qil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505. )
Thank You » Ty /
o /

S YA

/ { ¢ '/—,

Hayden Holub /

Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RIGE Operating Company

112 West Taylor ¢ Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 o Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

visit our website at www. us.c .
AL USE

Leaco NM Exploration & Production, LLC.

Attention: Peggy Clark

2000 Post Oak Blvd., #100

Houston, TX 77056

.
Extra Sep

L2tGrurn Recsipt (hardcopy)
] Return Receipt (electronic) [ S —
I Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  § —————————
[J Adutt Sigrature Required $

] Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $ _

Postmark
Here

RE:  0-34SWD

U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E %
, , ~
405’ FSL and 1620’ FEL G,
Lea County, NM

olL 0340 0000 1950 19482

To Whom it May Concern:

in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of

New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen

(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505.

Thank You, / / ;
Hayden Holub /

Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RIGE Operating Company

112 West Taylor * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 * Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

Magnum Hunter Production/Occidental Permian, Ltd.
600 N. Marienfeld St., Ste. #600

Midland, TX 79701

RE: 0-345WD

U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E

405’ FSL and 1620’ FEL
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

In accordance with the Rules and Reguiations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certif%wall F
$

eturn Receipt (electronic)
] Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $
] Adutt Signature Raquired $
] Aduit Signature Restricted Deiivery $

a Servic eas {check box, add fe
Ref Receipt (hardcopy)

Postage

wirm
i

Postmark
Here

Ag 0 gt 4//5/2

PS Form 3_800, A orit 201.5 PSN:7530-02-000-9047

Y //c?,C/”_
2/l

See Reverse for Instructions

New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned weil.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any

objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen

(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.

Thank You, j ;';

Hayden Holub
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company




RICE Operating Company

112 West Taylor * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 * Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

 For dehvery information, visit our website at www.usps. com®.

15"" 3 E: &
; 5
Certifi MaxlF
Extr rVic Fees(checkbox addf s
eceipt (hardcopy)

urn Receipt (elactranic) Postmark
Cartified Mail Restricted Delivary S Hera

] Adult Signature Required $

[Tl Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery $

Post7 3 M
Total Postage apd Fees
s %04

Occidental Permian, Ltd.
Attention: Kelley Montgomery
PO Box 4294

Houston, TX 77210

RE: 0-34SWD
U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E
405’ FSL and 1620° FEL
Lea County, NM

7016 DB'—lEI gooo l‘iSD 194y

b

/7 J
PS Form 3800-, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 Jee Reverse for Instructions

To Whom it May Concern:

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.

Thank You, / , /

Hayden Holub
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RIGE Operating Company

112 West Taylor * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 ¢ Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

Oxy USA WTP, LP
Attention: Kelley Montgomery
PO Box 4294

Houston, TX 77210

RE:  0-34 SWD

U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E

405’ FSL and 1620’ FEL
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

=Y

! U.S. Postal Service™

 CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Sy g e &
(TR . % b

For delivery information, visit our website at www. usps.com®,

Certified Mz?a{.

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add #ejas 4 Iriate)
[J Return Recsipt (hardcopy) $ LY

3 Return Receipt {electronic) $
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  §
] Adutt Signature Required $

[T Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery §

Postmark
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'

Postage X dd ]
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PS Form-3800; April 2015 PSN-7530-:02-000-9047

See Reverse for instructions

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.

Thank You, o/ 7

Hayden Holub 4
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RICE Operating Company

112 West Taylor * Hobbs, New Mexico 83240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 o Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

Southwest Bank

Attention: Terry Richie , Millard Deck Estate

4800 E. 42" St
Odessa, TX 79762

RE: 0-34 SWD

U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E

405’ FSL and 1620 FEL
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

i U.S.‘Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

$
Extr.

Domestic Mail Only

Certified Mail F

ces & Fees (check box, a
Return Receipt (hardcopy)
73 Return Receipt {electronic)

3 Postmark

[} Centified Mail Restrictsd Dslivery $ Here
7] Aduit Signature Required

[} Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery $
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201k 0340 0OOO 1950 1906

g
)

" gee Reverse for Instructions

in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Qil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.
Thank You,

Hayden Holub
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RIGE Operating Company

112 West Taylor ¢ Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174  Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018

Special Energy Corp.
Attention: Gary Bond
PO Drawer 369
Stillwater, OK 74076

RE: 0-34 SWD

U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E

405’ FSL and 1620 FEL
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

! U.S. Postal Service™

'CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

B 8 3 B
Certiﬁedgil Fee

ls )

Exira Services & Fees (check box, add f
] Return Receipt {hardcopy} $ L

] Return Receipt (electronic) 3

[ Certified Mail Restricted Deiivery $

] Aduilt Signature Required 3
) Adutt Signature Rsiicied Delivery $

Post7e 5 4
s /-

Total P%age anZF/és
2V

Postmark
Here

701k 0340 0000 14950 1920

in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.

Thank You, /

Hayden Holub
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company



RICE Operating Company
112 West Taylor * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (575) 393-9174 ¢ Fax (575) 397-1471

JUNE 29, 2018 | U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
PO Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504
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RE: 0-34 SWD
U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E
405’ FSL and 1620 FEL
Lea County, NM

701k 0340 0000 1950 202k

To Whom it May Concern:

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any

objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.
Thank You, ; p y

Hayden Holub /~
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company
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XTO Energy, Inc.

Attention: DeeAnn Kemp

6401 Holliday Hill Rd., Building #5
Midland, TX 79707

RE: 0-34SWD
U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E
405’ FSL and 1620’ FEL
Lea County, NM

XC(\?I:IZL? 0530 D001 0372 9247

See Reverse for Instructions:

To Whom it May Concern:
In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject

into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

87505.

Thank You, } /}7" /
s

Hayden Holub /
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company
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Zachary Oil Operating Co.
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RE:  0-34SWD
U/L O, Section 34, T20S, R37E
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g17? 0530 0001 D376 9254

To Whom it May Concern:

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Qil Conservation Division of the State of

New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
into the above captioned well.

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Hayden Holub at 575-393-9174. Any
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division within fifteen

(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505.

Thank You,

S
.

Hayden Holub /
Field Foreman
Rice Operating Company
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June 29, 2018

Scott Curtis

Rice Operating Company
122 W Taylor St.

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

RE: Rice Operating 0-34 SWD Well Permit

Mr. Curtis:

Tasman Geosciences, Inc. (Tasman) conducted a hydrogeologic investigation on behalf of Rice
Operating Company (Rice) related to the proposed injection well 0-34 SWD well permit located
in Lea County, New Mexico (Site [Figure 1]). The scope of the investigation was to determine if
there is a hydrologic connection between the proposed injection interval and local sources of
underground drinking water. The basis of the investigation was in response to the well permit
requirement that the applicant makes the following statement:

Xll. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they
have examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of
open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any
underground sources of drinking water.

During the investigation Tasman utilized three main sources to determine if there was a
hydrologic connection between the injection zone, which is between 4,200 and 5,100 feet below
ground surface (bgs) in the Permian-Guadalupe San Andreas Formation, and local sources of
drinking water estimated to be between 50 and 150 feet bgs within the Tertiary Ogallala
Formation (High Plans aquifer).

The sources utilized in the investigation include the following and are included as attachments:
e Geologic Map of New Mexico (Anderson et al., 1996);
¢ Regional Cross Sections — Central Basin Platform, West Texas (Bebout et al., 1985); and
¢ Geohydrology of the High Plains Aquifer in Southeastern New Mexico (Hart et al., 1985)
HYDROGEOLOGIC EVALUATION AND RESULTS

Based on a review of these sources and information provided by Rice, the following lines of
evidence indicates that there is not a “hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and
underground sources of drinking water”.

e Approximately 4,000 feet of bedrock between the top of the injection interval and the base
of the High Plains aquifer;



) TASMAN
GEOSCIENCES

* Geologic map of New Mexico illustrates no major regional faults or structural features
indicating a connection between the San Andreas Formation and the Ogallala Formation
(High Plains aquifer);

o Cross section B-B’ at point 2 and 3, which are near the injection Site, indicates there are
no major faults that trend vertically between the Permian San Andreas Formation and the
Tertiary Ogallala Formation;

o Plate 1 — Geohydrology of the High Plains aquifer illustrates the contact between the base
of the High Plains aquifer and the underlying bedrock is approximately 65 feet bgs in the
location of the injection Site; and

¢ Information provided by Rice Operating Company — Closest known ground water well is
1.2 miles east in the Ogallala (High Plains aquifer) with the top being 51feet bgs snd the
base at approximately 150 feet bgs.

SUMMARY

Based on these lines of evidence and as a licensed Professional Geologist, | am confident that
Rice Operating Company can provide the affirmative statement:

‘that they have examined available geologic and engineering data and find no
evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal
zone and any underground sources of drinking water”.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments at (970) 317-0130.

Sincerely,

é/%/ '7{7< St

Brent Everett, PG
Tasman Geosciences

Enclosures:
- Figure 1 — Site Location Map
- Geologic Map of New Mexico
- Regional Cross Sections — Central Basin Platform, West Texas (modified A-A’ and B-B’)
- Geohydrology of the High Plains Aquifer Southeast New Mexico

References:
Anderson, O.J., Jones, G.E., and Green, G.N., 1996, Geologic Map of New Mexico, Scale 1:500,000.

Bebout, D.G., and Meador, K.J., 1985, Regional Cross Sections — Central Basin Platform, West
Texas: The University of Texas at Austin, Bureau of Economic Geology.

Hart, D.L., and McAda, D.P., 1985, Geohydrology of the High Plains Aquifer in Southeastern New
Mexico, Hydrologic Atlas 679.



wellname

EUNICE MONUMENT SOUTH UNIT #260
A J ADKINS #008

ANTELOPE RIDGE UNIT #003

BELL LAKE UNIT #009

NORTHEAST DRINKARD UNIT #306
BELLOQ 2 STATE #002H

NORTH PURE GOLD 5 FEDERAL #003H
WASHINGTON 33 STATE #024

api

3002504463
3002520700
3002521082
3002520261
3002506507
3001542895
3001535892
3001530334

township
218
218
23S
23S
21S
23S
235
17S

range formation

36E
36E
34E
34E
37€
31E
31E
28E

GRAYBURG/SAN ANDRES
BLINEBRY

DEVONIAN

BONE SPRING
BLINEBRY/TUBB/DRINKARD
WOLFCAMP
DELAWARE-BRUSHY CANYON
GLORIETA/YESO

tds_mgL
13534
147118
80187
204652
19094.4
119471.8
278201.6
206471



FORM C-108 Technical Review Summary [Prepared by reviewer and included with application; V16.2]

o &

W ORDER TYPE: WFX/PMX/SWD Number: Order Date: Legacy Permits/Orders:
WellNo.__Z_  Well Name(s): Wl S ARSI

Pl :30-0 '7/5”//¢17 J//H Z Spud Date: :7 .= New or Old (EPA): /"gtUIC Class Il Primacy 03/07/1982)

Wj/
DATE RECORD: First Rec:(J /. / Admin Complete: or Suspended: Add. Request/Reply:

Footages L//gél//j'z E (i Lot or Unit_¢) Sec_s Y Tsp_2JS Rge_3 & County Z’@ =
General Location: ‘lfﬁ___’/ B e . JEa s e Podl ED\ e s Asprde = Pool No: S 4y
BLM 100K Map: He o o Operator: OGRID: Contact:

COMPLIANCE RULE 5.9: Total Wells: Inactive:_______ Fincl Assur: Compl. Order? IS 5.9 OK? Date:

WELL FILE REVIEWED O Current Status:_ /210 D 2 <.

WELL DIAGRAMS: NEW: Proposed () or RE-ENTER: Before Conv. QO AfterConv.() Logsin Imaging:

Planned Rehab Work to Well:

: B L Sizes (in) Setting - _Cement Cement Top and
Well Construction Details Borehole / Pipe Depths (ft) @ or Cf Determination Method
Planned __or Existing __Surface /7 ‘%'y/ 3,;// " | 5 e Stage Tool 9{0 _9, o —
Planned__ or Existing __ Interm/Prod / Z":rL/q S7} v ;
Planned__or Existing __Interm/Prod x
Planned__or Existing . Prod/Liner
Planned__or Existing __ Liner
) ) Inj Length ¥ i i
Planned_ or Existing . OH/ PERF 0/7/00/ 57/6U Completion/Operation Details:
 Injection Lithostratiaraphic Units:  Depths () '"‘e°t'°"d’; Itcs"”f'r’“"g Tops | Drilled TD PBTD
Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. S [GI0V|NewTd Gw  NEWPBTD
Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. il 57 32| NEW Ope oJe g ) or NEW Perts @
Proposed Inj Interval TOP: Tubing Size in. lnter Coated?
Proposed Inj Interval BOTTOM: : Proposed Packer Depth 2/ 2 ; ft
Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. Min. Packer Depth _ 4288 4/(100-ft limit)
Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. |88 | Proposed Max. Surface Press. JO_ psi
AOR: Hydrologic and Gédlggic'lﬁformation Admin. Inj. Press. _ <44 J (0.2 psi per ft)
POTASH: R-111-P oticed?____ BLM Sec Ord O) WIPP () Noticed?____ Salt/Salado T: B:Z.932NW: Cliff House fm
FRESH WATER: Aquifer Max Depth HYDRO AFFIRM STATEMENT By Qualified Person ()
NMOSE Basin: CAPITAN REEF: thru adj___ NA___ No.GW Wells in 1-Mile Radius? FW Analysis?
Disposal Fluid: Formation Source(s) Analysis? On Lease () Operator Only () or Commercial @)
Disposal Interval: Inject Rate (Avg/Max BWPD):|S ¥~ Z % Wi 2 Protectable Waters? Source: System: Closed or Open
HC Potential: Producing Interval? Formerly Producing? Method: Logs/DST/P&A/Other 2-Mi Radius Pool Map ()
_AOR Wells: 1/2-M Radius Map and Well List? No. Penetrating Wells: [AOR Horizontals: AOR SWDs: P
; Pénetrating Wells: No. Active Wells Num Repairs? on which well(s)? , Diagrams? :
‘P,’_)e;netrati'ng Wells: Np. P&A Wells Num Repairs? on which well(s)? : Diagrams?_

NOTICE: Newspaper Date (Q j]ﬁ/l/ﬂS; Mineral Owner ﬁ\/V\/\ 610 Surface Owner i ,(/ N. Date 4/?
WZL\L‘Z‘MK‘“% Viehne

M Ao vot) ok é
RULE 26.7(A): Identified Tracts? Affected Persons: A(\w\u mww\\ S \ﬂl “"‘VWY&—E,ANMM Date G~

Order Conditions: Issues: é/ g e t< Kz’ C2g T A é /17 //75/‘&,/

Additonal COAs:

A





